FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?
(All Demographics)

Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 3503
Wave 2 (May 1- 12, 2020), N= 3438
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N= 3398
Wave 4 (July 2 - 13, 2020), N= 3497
Wave 5 (Sept 1 - 17, 2020), N= 3569
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 3449
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15, 2021), N= 3473
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 3559
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 3622
Wave 10 (Oct 4 - 12, 2021), N= 3604

Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N=4572

Wave 12 (Apr 4 - 24, 2022), N= 8849
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?

(Age 18-35)
Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 1098 | EEEEE——" |
Wave 2 (May 1-12,2020), N= 1078 | " |
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N=1065 | — I
Wave 4 (July 2- 13, 2020), N= 1096 | —— I
Wave 5 (Sept 1-17,2020), N=1119 | —— |
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 1081 | —" I
Wave 7 (Jan4 - 15, 2021), N= 1089 | — |
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 1116 | " ]
Wave 9 (July 5 - 16, 2021), N= 1135 | —— |
Wave 10 (Oct 4 - 12, 2021), N= 1130 | — |
Wave 11 (Jan5 - 17, 2022), N=1434 | —" |
Wave 12 (Apr 4 - 24, 2022), N= 2775 | ——“" |
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?
(Age 36-55)

Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 1126
Wave 2 (May 1- 12, 2020), N= 1105
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N= 1092
Wave 4 (July 2 - 13, 2020), N= 1124
Wave 5 (Sept 1 - 17, 2020), N=1147
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 1108
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15, 2021), N= 1116
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 1144
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 1164
Wave 10 (Oct 4 - 12, 2021), N= 1158

Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N= 1470

Wave 12 (Apr 4 - 24, 2022), N= 2845
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?
(Age 56-65)

Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 576
Wave 2 (May 1- 12, 2020), N= 565
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N=559
Wave 4 (July 2 - 13, 2020), N= 575
Wave 5 (Sept 1 - 17, 2020), N=587
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 567
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15, 2021), N= 571
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 585
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 595
Wave 10 (Oct 4 - 12, 2021), N= 592

Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N=752

Wave 12 (Apr 4 - 24, 2022), N= 1455
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?
(Age 66+)

Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 702
Wave 2 (May 1- 12, 2020), N= 689
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N= 680
Wave 4 (July 2 - 13, 2020), N= 700
Wave 5 (Sept 1 - 17, 2020), N=715
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 691
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15, 2021), N= 696
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 713
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 726
Wave 10 (Oct 4 - 12, 2021), N= 722

Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N=916

Wave 12 (Apr 4 - 24, 2022), N= 1774

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

o
X

m1 Notatall concerned m2 m3 w4 m5 Very concerned

Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?
(Income < $40,000)

Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 2105
Wave 2 (May 1- 12, 2020), N= 2066
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N= 2042
Wave 4 (July 2 - 13, 2020), N= 2101
Wave 5 (Sept 1 - 17, 2020), N=2145
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 2072
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15, 2021), N= 2087
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 2139
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 2176
Wave 10 (Oct 4 - 12, 2021), N= 2166

Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N=2748

Wave 12 (Apr 4 - 24, 2022), N= 5318
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?
(Income $40,000 - < $75,000)

Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 784
Wave 2 (May 1- 12, 2020), N= 770
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N= 760
Wave 4 (July 2 - 13, 2020), N= 783
Wave 5 (Sept 1 - 17, 2020), N=799
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 772
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15, 2021), N= 777
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 797
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 811
Wave 10 (Oct 4 - 12, 2021), N= 807

Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N= 1023

Wave 12 (Apr 4 - 24, 2022), N= 1981
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?
(Income $75,000 - < $125,000)

Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 383
Wave 2 (May 1- 12, 2020), N= 375
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N= 371
Wave 4 (July 2 - 13, 2020), N= 382
Wave 5 (Sept 1 - 17, 2020), N=390
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 377
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15, 2021), N= 379
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 389
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 395
Wave 10 (Oct 4 - 12, 2021), N= 394

Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N=499

Wave 12 (Apr 4 - 24, 2022), N= 967
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?
(Income $125,000+)

Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 230
Wave 2 (May 1- 12, 2020), N= 226
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N= 223
Wave 4 (July 2 - 13, 2020), N= 230
Wave 5 (Sept 1 - 17, 2020), N=234
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 226
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15, 2021), N= 228
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 234
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 238
Wave 10 (Oct 4 - 12, 2021), N= 237

Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N=300

Wave 12 (Apr 4 - 24, 2022), N= 582
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?

(Male)
Wave 1 (April 3- 10,2020), N= 1706 | - I
Wave 2 (May 1- 12,2020, N= 1674 | — I
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N= 1655 | — I
Wave 4 (July 2- 13, 2020), N= 1703 | — I
Wave 5 (Sept 1 -17,2020), N=1738 | — |
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 1679 | —" ]
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15,2021), N=1691 | — I
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 1733 | —— I
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 1764 | S — I
Wave 10 (Oct 4- 12, 2021), N= 1755 | —" I
Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N=2227 | ——" I
Wave 12 (Apr 4- 24, 2022), N= 4310 | S — I
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?
(Female)

Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 1797
Wave 2 (May 1- 12, 2020), N= 1764
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N= 1742
Wave 4 (July 2 - 13, 2020), N= 1793
Wave 5 (Sept 1 - 17, 2020), N= 1831
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 1769
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15, 2021), N= 1782
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 1826
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 1857
Wave 10 (Oct 4 - 12, 2021), N= 1849

Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N=2345

Wave 12 (Apr 4 - 24, 2022), N= 4539
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?
(African American / Black)

Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 427
Wave 2 (May 1- 12, 2020), N= 518
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N= 513
Wave 4 (July 2 - 13, 2020), N= 462
Wave 5 (Sept 1 - 17, 2020), N= 340
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 261
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15, 2021), N= 458
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 531
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 539
Wave 10 (Oct 4 - 12, 2021), N= 466

Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N=574

Wave 12 (Apr 4 - 24, 2022), N= 955
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?
(White Non-Hispanic)

Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 2396
Wave 2 (May 1- 12, 2020), N= 2284
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N= 2296
Wave 4 (July 2 - 13, 2020), N= 2398
Wave 5 (Sept 1 - 17, 2020), N=2463
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 2554
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15, 2021), N= 2387
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 2380
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 2503
Wave 10 (Oct 4 - 12, 2021), N= 2562

Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N= 3160

Wave 12 (Apr 4 - 24, 2022), N= 6382
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data
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Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?
(Other Races Non-Hispanic)

Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 235
Wave 2 (May 1- 12, 2020), N= 282
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N= 284
Wave 4 (July 2 - 13, 2020), N= 277
Wave 5 (Sept 1 - 17, 2020), N= 331
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 411
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15, 2021), N= 308
Wave 8 (April 5- 23, 2021), N= 265
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 201
Wave 10 (Oct 4 - 12, 2021), N= 235

Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N= 357

Wave 12 (Apr 4 - 24, 2022), N= 656
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




FEDERAL RESERVE BANK (PHII_ADEI_PHIA

Consumer Finance Institute CFI1 COVID-19 Survey of Consumers Data

How concerned are you about your ability to make ends meet over the next three months?

(Hispanic)
Wave 1 (April 3- 10, 2020), N= 444 | " |
Wave 2 (May 1-12,2020), N=354 | —" |
Wave 3 (June 5 - 16, 2020), N=303 | — |
Wave 4 (July 2- 13, 2020), N= 358 | — I
Wave 5 (Sept 1 -17,2020), N=435 | — |
Wave 6 (Nov 4 - 20, 2020), N= 222 | — |
Wave 7 (Jan 4 - 15,2021), N=320 | — |
Wave 8 (April 5 - 23, 2021), N= 382 | —" |
Wave 9 (July 5- 16, 2021), N= 377 | — I
Wave 10 (Oct 4- 12, 2021), N= 340 | — I
Wave 11 (Jan 5 - 17, 2022), N=479 | —" I
Wave 12 (Apr 4- 24, 2022), N= 856 | —— |
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Source: CFI COVID-19 Survey of Consumers
Reflects data from respondents who reported being employed as of the time of the survey.

https://www.philadelphiafed.org/surveys-and-data/consumer-finance-data/cfi-covid-19-survey-of-consumers-data




